
NEMAHA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
From 1/9/2026 to 2/13/2026

CAPITAL ONE, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO DISCOVER BANK vs. 
MICHAEL DURAN
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A., 

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO DISCOVER BANK

Westberg, Joshua Ryan

Defendant DURAN, MICHAEL 

Anson, Scott M
1/12/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000252

Answer Hearing
Michael was served (personal) on 
1-1-25

Stormont-Vail Healthcare, Inc. vs. Amber D Rusche
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Stormont-Vail Healthcare, 

Inc.
King, Zachary Alexander

Defendant Rusche, Amber D

Anson, Scott M
1/12/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000254

Answer Hearing
Amber was served (personal) on 
12/29/25

Flying H Farms, LLC, et al vs. Nutrien AG Solutions, Inc.
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Flying H Farms, LLC Peck, Ryan Matthew

Kelly Hills Holdings, LLC Peck, Ryan Matthew
Defendant Nutrien AG Solutions, Inc.

Anson, Scott M
1/12/2026      10:00AM

NM-2026-LM-000004

Answer Hearing - Forcible 
Detainer

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA vs. TRACY L COX
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 

OMAHA
Brumbaugh, Kirk Edward

Defendant COX, TRACY L

Anson, Scott M
1/12/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000214

Pretrial Conference

State of Kansas vs. Blaine L Stratton
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Stratton, Blaine L

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2022-TR-000247

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. Destiny Summer Lynn Grandstaff
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Grandstaff, Destiny 

Summer Lynn

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000063

Bond - Appearance
Not served Summons

State of Kansas vs. Todd O Archibald
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Archibald, Todd O

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000065

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. Kaisha Ann Raene Hutchison
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Hutchison, Kaisha Ann 

Raene

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000066

Bond - Appearance

State of Kansas vs. Samuel J Augustine III
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Augustine III, Samuel J

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000257

First Appearance
NTA
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State of Kansas vs. ERIC JAY SCHMITZ
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant SCHMITZ, ERIC JAY Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000302

First Appearance
Expired Reg.

State of Kansas vs. ANDREW JOHN MC KEOWN
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant MC KEOWN, ANDREW 

JOHN
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000303

First Appearance
Expired Reg.

State of Kansas vs. OMAR NOLAZCO-CENDEJAS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant NOLAZCO-CENDEJAS, 

OMAR 
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000304

First Appearance
Speeding; No insurance

State of Kansas vs. SHELBY SMITH WARNER
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant WARNER, SHELBY SMITH Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000305

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Cooper Grubbs
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Grubbs, Cooper Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000310

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Sarah Lynn Kramer
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Kramer, Sarah Lynn Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000315

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Steven Charles McClain, II 
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant McClain, Steven Charles

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000181

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Lourdes Monzon Pochon
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Monzon Pochon, Lourdes 

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026      10:45AM

NM-2025-TR-000273

First Appearance
Notice to Appear

State of Kansas vs. Nicholas Lee Moore
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Moore, Nicholas Lee Belveal, Jason Wayne
Court Services 
Officer

Shearer, Taylor 

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026      11:00AM

NM-2025-CR-000031

First Appearance
Probation Violation
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State of Kansas vs. Jacob Edward Asher
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Asher, Jacob Edward Olson, Gordon R

Anson, Scott M
1/13/2026       1:30PM

NM-2024-CR-000056

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Rachel E Schawang
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Schawang, Rachel E.

Anson, Scott M
1/16/2026      11:45AM

2019-CR-000085

Show Cause Hearing
Paid Fines?

State of Kansas vs. Jason Robert Payne
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Payne, Jason Robert

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000067

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. Stephanie Lee Gabel
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Gabel, Stephanie Lee

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000069

First Appearance
Bond; Unserved

State of Kansas vs. Adam M Kloss
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Kloss, Adam M Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000307

First Appearance
Driving suspended; expired 
registration

State of Kansas vs. Sutton James Kennedy
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Kennedy, Sutton James Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000003

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. Bernaisha Birch
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Birch, Bernaisha 

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-TR-000254

Arraignment
Via Zoom

State of Kansas vs. JOSE MARIA CORRAL AGUIRRE
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant CORRAL AGUIRRE, JOSE 

MARIA

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000256

Status Conference
DC 66 Insurance?
Def. will call in

State of Kansas vs. Douglas Akin
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Akin, Douglas 

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026      10:45AM

NM-2025-TR-000204

Arraignment - Status

State of Kansas vs. Carrie Terry
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Terry, Carrie 

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026      11:00AM

NM-2025-TR-000196

Arraignment - Status
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State of Kansas vs. CHLOE LYNN MEYERS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant MEYERS, CHLOE LYNN

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026      11:15AM

NM-2025-TR-000231

Arraignment
Def. will call in

State of Kansas vs. Matthew Heideman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Heideman, Matthew Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/20/2026       3:00PM

NM-2025-TR-000117

Arraignment

The Estate of JoLene Rae Bloom, Deceased vs. Eric J. Bloom
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff The Estate of JoLene Rae 

Bloom, Deceased
Sunderland, Luke Samuel

Defendant Bloom, Eric J. Fredrick, Matthew T

Weingart, John L
1/22/2026       9:00AM

NM-2025-CV-000024

Bench Trial

Kansas Child Support Services vs. Dillian R Kaster
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Services, Kansas Child 

Support
Respondent Kaster, Dillian R

Weingart, John L
1/26/2026       9:00AM

NM-2025-DM-000013

Child Support
Meeting ID: 161 605 1363
Passcode: 130292

Kansas Child Support Services vs. Clayton J. Riley
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Services, Kansas Child 

Support
12, 15, 17, 22, 23, and 24, 
Young Williams

Respondent Riley, Clayton J.

Weingart, John L
1/26/2026       9:00AM

NM-2025-DM-000056

Child Support
Meeting ID: 161 605 1363 
Passcode: 130292

SABETHA DENTAL vs. JACOB BAUMGARTNER
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff SABETHA DENTAL Werring, Andrew Edmiston
Defendant BAUMGARTNER, JACOB 

Anson, Scott M
1/26/2026       9:30AM

NM-2023-LM-000133

Aid in Execution

Southwest National Bank vs. Destinee V. Harkness
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Southwest National Bank Helm, Chasity Michelle
Defendant Harkness, Destinee V.

Anson, Scott M
1/26/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000271

Answer Hearing
Destinee was not served.

AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK vs. Anthony S Holthaus
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff AMERICAN EXPRESS 

NATIONAL BANK
Hawkins, Matthew Derek

Defendant Holthaus, Anthony S

Anson, Scott M
1/26/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000226

Pretrial Conference

State of Kansas vs. ASHTON TYLER WILBERN
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant WILBERN, ASHTON TYLER Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000312

First Appearance
Speeding; Going Driversion

State of Kansas vs. JOSEPH SEBASTIAN UMSCHEID
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant UMSCHEID, JOSEPH 

SEBASTIAN
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000313

First Appearance
Driving while suspended/revoked
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State of Kansas vs. Karl Kaster
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Kaster, Karl Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-CR-000020

Diversion - Revocation
Motion to Revoke

State of Kansas vs. TERRY ALLEN CLARK
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant CLARK, TERRY ALLEN

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-FG-000006

Diversion
Diversion Paperwork?

State of Kansas vs. DANIEL JENSEN
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant JENSEN, DANIEL Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-TR-000139

Diversion - Revocation
Motion to Revoke

State of Kansas vs. Wyatt Ray Cannon
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Cannon, Wyatt Ray Olson, Gordon R

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       2:30PM

NM-2024-CR-000061

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Wyatt Cannon
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Cannon, Wyatt Olson, Gordon R

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       2:30PM

NM-2025-TR-000262

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Gerry Eugene Rilinger
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Rilinger, Gerry Eugene Kraushaar, Steven Allen

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:00PM

NM-2025-CR-000051

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Camillia Ann Karns
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Karns, Camillia Ann

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:15PM

NM-2025-CR-000059

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Steven Gregory Thorne
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Thorne, Steven Gregory Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:30PM

NM-2024-CR-000068

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Bonifacio G Santos
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Santos, Bonifacio G Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:30PM

NM-2024-TR-000214

Diversion - Status

State of Kansas vs. James Leroy Parr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Parr, James Leroy Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000010

Preliminary Hearing (CR)
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State of Kansas vs. Daniel S Brown, Jr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Brown, Daniel S Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000053

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Jacob Edward Hermesch
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Hermesch, Jacob Edward Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000068

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Brayton Levi Enneking
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Enneking, Brayton Levi Delaney, Andrew Michael

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:30PM

NM-2025-TR-000187

Arraignment
CA to dismiss

State of Kansas vs. Gavin Garner
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Garner, Gavin Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:45PM

NM-2025-TR-000185

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Gavin Garner
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Garner, Gavin Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       3:45PM

NM-2025-TR-000244

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Sutton James Kennedy
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Kennedy, Sutton James Brackman, Seth Kenneth

Anson, Scott M
1/27/2026       4:00PM

NM-2025-TR-000226

Diversion - Status

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Sunderland, Luke Samuel

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
1/28/2026       1:30PM

NM-2023-JC-000002

Permanency - 4

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Sunderland, Luke Samuel

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
1/28/2026       1:30PM

NM-2023-JC-000003

Permanency - 4

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Sunderland, Luke Samuel

Prosecutor Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
1/28/2026       1:30PM

NM-2023-JC-000004

Permanency - 4
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State of Kansas vs. Blake Austin Bowser
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Bowser, Blake Austin Belveal, Jason Wayne

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
1/29/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000041

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Robert Earnest Motto, Jr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Motto, Robert Earnest Hartman, Mark Edward

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
1/29/2026      10:00AM

NM-2024-CR-000045

Sentencing

State of Kansas vs. Jessica LeAnne Smith
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Smith, Jessica LeAnne Riley, Michael William

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
1/29/2026      10:30AM

NM-2025-CR-000061

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Jennifer Susanne Taliaferro
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Taliaferro, Jennifer 

Susanne
Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
1/29/2026      11:00AM

NM-2025-CR-000034

Arraignment

William C. Shockey vs. Robert D. Watkins
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Other Party Military, Minors, and 

Incompetent
Riley, Michael William

Plaintiff Shockey, William C. Sunderland, Luke Samuel
Defendant Watkins, Robert D.
Guardian Ad 
Litem

Riley, Michael William

Weingart, John L
1/29/2026      11:45AM

NM-2025-CV-000038

Petition
no appearances expected

In the Matter of the Marriage of Andrea Lutz vs. Heath A Lutz
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Dependent Sealed
Petitioner Lutz, Andrea 
Respondent Lutz, Heath A

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
1/29/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-DM-000057

Petition

Randi Fischer vs. Kyle Murphy
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Dependent Sealed

Sealed
Petitioner Fischer, Randi Pro Se
Respondent Murphy, Kyle Heiman, Nicholas John

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
1/29/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-DM-000034

Status Conference
Via Zoom
Meeting ID 160 0993 9145
Security 172070

Danielle Fischer, Petitioner vs. Kyle Murphy, Respondent
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Fischer, Danielle Pro Se, Party
Respondent Murphy, Kyle Heiman, Nicholas John

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
1/29/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-DM-000041

Status Conference
Meeting ID 160 0993 9145 
Security 172070

State of Kansas vs. La'cya Turner
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Turner, La'cya 

Anson, Scott M
1/30/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000201

Show Cause Hearing
Fines Paid?
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Sabetha Family Practice vs. Tyler R Russell, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Family Practice Relph, Noelle Irene
Defendant Russell, Caelie N

Russell, Tyler R

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2024-LM-000207

Answer Hearing
Caelie was served 12-26-25 
(personal)

Nemaha Valley Comm. Hospital vs. Pamela Boeckman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm. 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Boeckman, Pamela 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000076

Answer Hearing
Pamela was served (residential) 
12/29/25

Nemaha Valley Comm. Hospital vs. Kaisha Hutchison
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm. 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Hutchison, Kaisha 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000078

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Family Practice vs. Jason Braddock
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Family Practice Relph, Noelle Irene
Defendant Braddock, Jason 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000118

Answer Hearing
Jason was served (Residential) on 
1-6-2026

Nemaha Valley Comm. Hospital vs. Theron Row
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm. 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Row, Theron 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000120

Answer Hearing
Theron was served (personal) on 
12-26-25

Nemaha Valley Comm. Hospital vs. Jackie G Hernandez
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm. 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Hernandez, Jackie G

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000170

Answer Hearing

Techs Inc. vs. Philip Lockhart
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Techs Inc. Relph, Noelle Irene
Defendant Lockhart, Philip 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000197

Answer Hearing
Philip was served (residential) on 
12-26-25

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Amber Arnold, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Arnold, Amber 
Arnold, Curtis M

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000221

Answer Hearing
Both Amber and Curtis were 
served 12/30/25

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. MAGGIE ERICH
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant ERICH, MAGGIE 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000224

Answer Hearing
Maggie was not served.

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Tammie Soden
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Soden, Tammie 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000230

Answer Hearing
Tammie was served (personal) on 
1-6-2026
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Nemaha Valley Comm. Hospital vs. Rebecca L Grogg, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm. 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Grogg Jr, Joseph 
Grogg, Rebecca L

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000255

Answer Hearing

Nemaha Valley Comm. Hospital vs. Randy A Summers
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm. 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Summers, Randy A

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000256

Answer Hearing

Nemaha Valley Comm Hospital vs. Bailey Anderson, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Anderson, Bailey 
Anderson, Cody 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000257

Answer Hearing

Nemaha Valley Comm Hospital vs. Andrew Cole
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Cole, Andrew 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000258

Answer Hearing

Nemaha Valley Comm Hospital vs. Nicholas Milroy
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Milroy, Nicholas 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000259

Answer Hearing

Nemaha Valley Comm Hospital vs. Jacob Ralph
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Ralph, Jacob 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000260

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Family Practice vs. Amanda Conrad
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Family Practice Relph, Noelle Irene
Defendant Conrad, Amanda 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000261

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Seth H Harrell
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Harrell, Seth H

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000262

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Christopher James Hunter
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Hunter, Christopher James

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000263

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Crista Jones
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Jones, Crista 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000264

Answer Hearing
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Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Montana Wilbert Koch
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Koch, Montana Wilbert

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000265

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Jeremy Large
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Large, Jeremy 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000266

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Nena R Lockman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Lockman, Nena R

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000267

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Richard E May, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant May, Amy L
May, Richard E

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000268

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Megan R McDonald
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant McDonald, Megan R

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000269

Answer Hearing

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Ronald Tracey Sperline
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Sperline, Ronald Tracey

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:00PM

NM-2025-LM-000270

Answer Hearing

Nemaha Valley Community Hospital vs. Shantielle McClellan
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley 

Community Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant McClellan, Shantielle L Pro Se, Party

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

2013-LM-000017

Aid in Execution

Nemaha Valley Community Hospital vs. Destinee Harkness
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley 

Community Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Harkness, Destinee 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

2020-LM-000001

Contempt - Indirect
Destinee was not served.

Nemaha Valley Community Hospital vs. Tameca R Tiller, et al.
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley 

Community Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Tiller, Nathan 
Tiller, Tameca R

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

2020-LM-000127

Aid in Execution
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Nemaha Valley Community Hospital vs. Tanner K Hauger, et al.
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley 

Community Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Hauger, Tanner K
Hauger, Victoria N

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

2022-LM-000048

Aid in Execution

Sabetha Family Practice vs. Jason R Wilbar
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Family Practice Relph, Noelle Irene
Defendant Wilbar, Jason R

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2023-LM-000090

Aid in Execution

Sabetha Community Hospital vs. Kelly S Comstock
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Comstock, Kelly S

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2024-LM-000008

Aid in Execution

Nemaha Valley Community Hospital vs. Gage Isenhart-Thomas/ 
Katrina Ogden
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley 

Community Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Isenhart-Thomas, Gage 
Ogden, Katrina 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2024-LM-000172

Aid in Execution

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Hannah Jean Pennington
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Pennington, Hannah Jean

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-LM-000048

Contempt - Indirect

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Patricia Bell
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Bell, Patricia 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-LM-000054

Aid in Execution

Nemaha Valley Comm. Hospital vs. Melinda Jenkins
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nemaha Valley Comm. 

Hospital
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Jenkins, Melinda 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-LM-000080

Aid in Execution

Sabetha Community Hospital, Inc vs. Kyle Sperline
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Community 

Hospital, Inc
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Sperline, Kyle 

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-LM-000131

Aid in Execution

Community HealthCare System Inc. vs. Lavena M Morfitt, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Community HealthCare 

System Inc.
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Fritz, Jason M
Morfitt, Lavena M

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-LM-000136

Aid in Execution
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Sabetha Communiity Hospital. LLC vs. Ronald E Nash, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Sabetha Communiity 

Hospital. LLC
Relph, Noelle Irene

Defendant Nash, Michelle 
Nash, Ronald E

Anson, Scott M
2/2/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-LM-000183

Aid in Execution

State of Kansas vs. Wuendy Rosa
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Rosa, Wuendy Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000314

First Appearance
No DL

State of Kansas vs. RICHARD HAROUT ARAKELIAN
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant ARAKELIAN, RICHARD 

HAROUT
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000318

First Appearance
Speeding; Diversion?

State of Kansas vs. HEATHER DAWN MILLER
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant MILLER, HEATHER DAWN Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000001

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. RUDY ALEXANDER CHOC CHAMAN
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant CHAMAN, RUDY 

ALEXANDER CHOC
Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000002

First Appearance
No DL

State of Kansas vs. ZOONEL ESQUIVEL
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant ESQUIVEL, ZOONEL Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000004

First Appearance
Speeding; No DL

State of Kansas vs. JOSEPH MIENRAD SIESS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas
Defendant SIESS, JOSEPH MIENRAD

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-TR-000005

First Appearance
Speeding

State of Kansas vs. MARIO ABELARDO GOMEZ MONTES
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant GOMEZ MONTES, MARIO 

ABELARDO

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-TR-000296

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Michael David Weatherly, Sr
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Weatherly, Michael David

Anson, Scott M
2/3/2026       2:00PM

NM-2024-CR-000052

Arraignment
Working with CA
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********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Romney, Benjamin Nephi

State Agency Sealed
Sealed

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       2:00PM

NM-2022-JC-000018

Review Hearing

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Romney, Benjamin Nephi

State Agency Sealed
Sealed

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       2:00PM

NM-2022-JC-000019

Review Hearing

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Romney, Benjamin Nephi

State Agency Sealed
Sealed

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       2:00PM

NM-2022-JC-000020

Review Hearing

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Romney, Benjamin Nephi

State Agency Sealed
Sealed

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       2:00PM

NM-2022-JC-000021

Review Hearing

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Bowman, Susan Lauretta

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       2:30PM

2021-JC-000009

Review Hearing
Meeting ID:  161 854 0628
Passcode:  887788

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       2:45PM

NM-2026-JC-000001

Adjudication and Disposition
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********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Other Party Sealed
Sealed

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       3:00PM

NM-2024-JC-000003

Review Hearing
Meeting ID: 161 700 9727
Passcode:  656683

********* Sealed *********
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Child in Need 
of Care

Sealed Romney, Benjamin Nephi

Petitioner Sealed Attorney's Office, Nemaha 
County

Guardian Ad 
Litem

Sealed

Sealed
Anson, Scott M
2/4/2026       3:15PM

NM-2025-JC-000013

First Appearance

State of Kansas vs. Brady Osthoff
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Osthoff, Brady 

Anson, Scott M
2/6/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000207

Show Cause Hearing
Fines Paid?

State of Kansas vs. TRAVIS THOMAS LYONS
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant LYONS, TRAVIS THOMAS

Anson, Scott M
2/6/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-TR-000249

Show Cause Hearing
Fines Paid?

State of Kansas vs. Jacob Steven Feldkamp
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Feldkamp, Jacob Steven Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
2/6/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-CR-000001

Show Cause Hearing
Fines Paid?

State of Kansas vs. MICHAEL E MEAGHER
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant MEAGHER, MICHAEL E

Anson, Scott M
2/6/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-TR-000270

Diversion - Status
Dismiss?

SABETHA DENTAL vs. KAYLEIGH A HAYES
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff SABETHA DENTAL Werring, Andrew Edmiston
Defendant HAYES, KAYLEIGH A

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2023-LM-000126

Answer Hearing

SABETHA DENTAL vs. JENNY GARCIA
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff SABETHA DENTAL Werring, Andrew Edmiston
Defendant GARCIA, JENNY 

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2024-LM-000189

Answer Hearing

SABETHA DENTAL vs. TYLER JESSIE
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff SABETHA DENTAL Werring, Andrew Edmiston
Defendant JESSIE, TYLER 

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000066

Answer Hearing
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Nebraska Furniture Mart, Inc. vs. Jacob Asher, et al
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Nebraska Furniture Mart, 

Inc.
Gatzoulis, Steve Nicholas

Defendant Asher, Jacob 
Asher, Kaleigh S

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000097

Answer Hearing

Anesthesia Associates Of Topeka, P.A. vs. Darin Allen
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff Anesthesia Associates Of 

Topeka, P.A.
King, Zachary Alexander

Defendant Allen, Darin 

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000247

Answer Hearing

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. Joseph Lynch
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV FUNDING LLC Milien, Christina Marie
Defendant Lynch, Joseph 

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2025-LM-000273

Answer Hearing
Joseph was served (personally) on 
1-5-26

LVNV Funding LLC vs. Darrin Blocker
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV Funding LLC Brumbaugh, Kirk Edward
Defendant Blocker, Darrin 

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000001

Answer Hearing

CAPITAL ONE, N.A., successor by merger to DISCOVER BANK vs. 
Kimberly A Streeter
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff CAPITAL ONE, N.A., 

successor by merger to 
DISCOVER BANK

Hawkins, Matthew Derek

Defendant Streeter, Kimberly A

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000002

Answer Hearing

LVNV Funding LLC vs. William Vogel
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Plaintiff LVNV Funding LLC Brumbaugh, Kirk Edward
Defendant Vogel, William 

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026       9:30AM

NM-2026-LM-000003

Answer Hearing

In the Matter of the Estate of Michael K. Barnes
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Barnes, Melody L. Robben, Shon C
Decedent Barnes, Michael K.

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026      11:00AM

NM-2025-PR-000044

Petition for Probate

In the Matter of the Estate of Randall S. Nott
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Rogers, Paula White, Dennis Ardean
Decedent Nott, Randall S.

Anson, Scott M
2/9/2026      11:00AM

NM-2025-PR-000045

Petition for Probate

State of Kansas vs. Gavin J Strahm
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Strahm, Gavin J

Anson, Scott M
2/10/2026      10:00AM

NM-2025-TR-000317

Arraignment

State of Kansas vs. Dylan Harbolt
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Harbolt, Dylan Pro Se

Anson, Scott M
2/10/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-TR-000099

Status Conference
Ca to Dismiss
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State of Kansas vs. Meagan Renay Hunt
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Hunt, Meagan Renay Parker, Andrew Blane

Anson, Scott M
2/10/2026       2:00PM

NM-2025-CR-000048

Status Conference
Meeting ID:1616241473 
Passcode:136387

State of Kansas vs. Debra Ann Boyce
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Boyce, Debra Ann Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
2/10/2026       2:30PM

NM-2025-CR-000036

Status Conference

State of Kansas vs. Codey Sean Gorman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Gorman, Codey Sean Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
2/10/2026       2:45PM

NM-2025-CR-000060

Status Conference
Meeting ID: 161 624 1473 
Passcode: 136387

State of Kansas vs. Codey Sean Gorman
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Gorman, Codey Sean Voracek, Meghan Kathleen

Anson, Scott M
2/10/2026       2:45PM

NM-2025-TR-000195

Status Conference
Meeting ID: 161 624 1473 
Passcode: 136387

State of Kansas vs. James Anthony Shoot
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Prosecutor State of Kansas Attorney's Office, Nemaha 

County
Defendant Shoot, James Anthony Tejeda, Arthur Arnold

Anson, Scott M
2/10/2026       3:00PM

NM-2025-CR-000004

Preliminary Hearing (CR) - Status
Meeting ID: 160 975 6176
Passcode: 387016

Bethany G Streeter, Petitioner vs. Jessica M Streeter, Respondent
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Petitioner Streeter, Bethany G
Respondent Streeter, Jessica M Pro Se, Party

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
2/12/2026      11:00AM

2021-DM-000057

Motion

In the Matter of the Marriage of Vurlin Ronald Crawford, II vs. Alanna 
Raeann Crawford
Connection Party Name Attorney Name
Dependent Sealed
Petitioner Crawford, Vurlin Ronald Schrick, Heather Lynn
Respondent Crawford, Alanna Raeann

Johnson-McNish, Laura E
2/12/2026       1:30PM

NM-2025-DM-000022

Motion
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